UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
FAKULTI SAINS PENTADBIRAN DAN PENGAJIAN POLISI

-

THE STUDY OF PUBLIC AWARENESS ON VIOLENCE
AGAINST WOMEN IN LIKAS

SUZRIANA BINTI WAHIMIN
2005811385

MEI 2007



Acknowledgement

Completing this research was a challenging project for me. However, fortunately i
had the help of many parties that made this project less difficult. Profesor Helmi
motivated me to do all the things in a good way. Research delayed and the
questionnaires were not returned as expected. Thank from the bottom of my
hearts for not being there in our moments of need. Muchos Gracias.

Our Supervisor, Pn Dayang Siti Noorsaufidah. She is really helpful and teaches
us on how to complete these researches. But looking back, his toughness made
us work harder and for that i will always be grateful.

| would like to thank our lecturer who thought us many things about research but
did not tell us that it would be this difficult. We learn a valuable lesson about
research in action. Things do not go as expected or planned.

| would like to thank God Almighty without whose blessing we will not have
successfully completed this study.

Suzriana Bte Wahimin

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies
Universiti Teknologi MARA, Shah Alam

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Hons129



Abstract

Violence against women is a violation of women's human rights and a priority
public health issue.In recent decade there has been growing public recognition
that sexual and domestic violence are overlapped and are interrelated, and that
rape and the other forms of sexual assault are routine aspect of domestic
violence. By the turn of 21 Century, civil and other kinds of local war had become
unimaginably prevalent, and in that context, so too had the especial brutalities
directed at women and girls. The direct violence of verbal, emotional and
physiological abuse is also addressed in the context of everyday domestic
violence and torture of women. Discussion of indirect violence include the
functioning of fear and it's control of women in the context of domestic violence
and sexual coercion, the impact of social violence against women routinely
manifested as gossip and social exclusion, and the dramatic effects of terror and
political surveillance sustain by the military and state apparatus. It is important to
increase the awareness of the public towards violence against women. It is to
ensure that the women can avoid themselves from being violence victims and
also can defend themselves

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Hons129



CONTENTS
Chapter 1: Introduction

Introduction

Problem statement
Research objectives
Significance of the study
Definition of terms/concepts

S el s
DN WN =

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

2.1 Literature Review
2.1.1 Introduction
2.1.2Violence against women
2.1.3Awareness
2.1.4Experience
2.1.5Knowledge
2.1.6Culture
2.1.7Perception
2.1.8Conclusion

2.2 Conceptual Framework
2.2.1 Independent Variables
2.2.1.1Family Background
2.2.1.2 Experience
2.2.1.3 Culture
2.2.1.4 Knowledge
2.2.1.5 Perception
2.2.1.6 Awareness
2.2.2 Dependent Variable: Awareness
2.3  Hypothesis

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.1 Research design

3.2  Unit of analysis

3.3 Sample size

3.4 Sampling technique

3.5 Measurement/Instrumentation
3.6 Data collection

3.7 Data analysis

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Hons129

1-2

5-6
7-9

10
11
11-12
12-13
14
15
15-16
16

17
18
18-19
19
19
20
20
20
21-22

23
23
23
24
24
25
26



Chapter 4: Findings

4.1
4.2
43
4.4

Introduction

Respondents profile

To study The public Awareness
T-test

Chapter 5: Discussion and Conclusion

5.1
52
5.3
5.4

Discussion and Conclusion
Recommendations
Qualifications of the study
Limitations of the study

References

Appendixes
Appendix A
Appendix B

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Hons129

27
28-30

31
32-43

44-46
47
48-49
50

51-52
53-56

57-64
65-85



