UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FAKULTI SAINS PENTADBIRAN DAN PENGAJIAN POLISI



THE STUDY OF PUBLIC AWARENESS ON VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN IN LIKAS

SUZRIANA BINTI WAHIMIN 2005811385

HAKMILIK
Perpustakaan
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UITM) Sabae
Beg Berkunci 71
88997 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah

MEI 2007

Acknowledgement

Completing this research was a challenging project for me. However, fortunately i had the help of many parties that made this project less difficult. Profesor Helmi motivated me to do all the things in a good way. Research delayed and the questionnaires were not returned as expected. Thank from the bottom of my hearts for not being there in our moments of need. Muchos Gracias.

Our Supervisor, Pn Dayang Siti Noorsaufidah. She is really helpful and teaches us on how to complete these researches. But looking back, his toughness made us work harder and for that i will always be grateful.

I would like to thank our lecturer who thought us many things about research but did not tell us that it would be this difficult. We learn a valuable lesson about research in action. Things do not go as expected or planned.

I would like to thank God Almighty without whose blessing we will not have successfully completed this study.

Suzriana Bte Wahimin
Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honours)
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies
Universiti Teknologi MARA, Shah Alam

Abstract

Violence against women is a violation of women's human rights and a priority public health issue. In recent decade there has been growing public recognition that sexual and domestic violence are overlapped and are interrelated, and that rape and the other forms of sexual assault are routine aspect of domestic violence. By the turn of 21 Century, civil and other kinds of local war had become unimaginably prevalent, and in that context, so too had the especial brutalities directed at women and girls. The direct violence of verbal, emotional and physiological abuse is also addressed in the context of everyday domestic violence and torture of women. Discussion of indirect violence include the functioning of fear and it's control of women in the context of domestic violence and sexual coercion, the impact of social violence against women routinely manifested as gossip and social exclusion, and the dramatic effects of terror and political surveillance sustain by the military and state apparatus. It is important to increase the awareness of the public towards violence against women. It is to ensure that the women can avoid themselves from being violence victims and also can defend themselves

CONTENTS

Chap	oter 1: Introduction	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6	Introduction Problem statement Research objectives Significance of the study Definition of terms/concepts	1-2 3 4 5-6 7-9
Chap	oter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	
2.1	Literature Review 2.1.1 Introduction 2.1.2Violence against women 2.1.3Awareness 2.1.4Experience 2.1.5Knowledge 2.1.6Culture 2.1.7Perception 2.1.8Conclusion	10 11 11-12 12-13 14 15 15-16
2.2	Conceptual Framework 2.2.1 Independent Variables 2.2.1.1Family Background 2.2.1.2 Experience 2.2.1.3 Culture 2.2.1.4 Knowledge 2.2.1.5 Perception 2.2.1.6 Awareness 2.2.2 Dependent Variable: Awareness Hypothesis	17 18 18-19 19 20 20 20 21-22
Chap	oter 3: Research Method	
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7	Research design Unit of analysis Sample size Sampling technique Measurement/Instrumentation Data collection Data analysis	23 23 23 24 24 25 26

Chapter 4: Findings

 4.1 Introduction 4.2 Respondents profile 4.3 To study The public Awareness 4.4 T-test 	27 28-30 31 32-43
Chapter 5: Discussion and Conclusion	
 5.1 Discussion and Conclusion 5.2 Recommendations 5.3 Qualifications of the study 5.4 Limitations of the study 	44-46 47 48-49 50
References	51-52
Appendixes Appendix A Appendix B	53-56 57-64 65-85